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SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

e S D-117 September Term 2002
,fqgﬁn‘22621§;““““” ; e : :

IN TKI‘MATTIR OF :

Vrmmﬁzcx n, casnr,,

oo

ORDER

' . (Attorney No. 012691987)

. The Disciplinary Review Board having filed with the Court

' _itsfdecieion in DRB 02-299, concluding that PATRICK M. CASEY of

;ILD who was admitted to the bar of this State in 1987
Tanﬂ whc thereafter was suspended from the practice of law for a
A:period of three months by Order of thlS Court filed October 30,
2001, &nd who remalns suspended at this tlme, should be suapended
ﬁromfpraetlce for a period of three months for violating REC
;til i(a) (gress neglect), RPC 1.1(b) (pattern of neglect), and RPC
1. 4{a) (fallure to communicate with client); |
: And the Disciplinary Review Board having concluded that
,prior to reinstatement respondent should be required to submit
jprabf of his fitness to practice law;
’fhné the Court having}ordered on October 30, 2001, that on

' rsihﬁtatement to practlce, respondent should practlce law under

’pgrvision,'m‘
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ﬁAnd good cause appearing;

It ia ORDERED that PATRICK M. CASEY is suspended from the
apractice of law for a period of three months and until the
further Order of the Court, effective immediately; and it is

7further




o
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kit proof that he is fit to practice law as attested to

ﬁf hy a mental health professional approved by the Office of

ﬁitorhéy Ethics, and shall obtain the approval of the Office‘of

L”agtorney Ethics to his ongoing treatment plan, and it is further

GRDERED that prior to reinstatement, respondent shall submit

~ﬁ?fathat he has returned the sum of $2,000 to hlS»cllent in the
mwOsfioskl matter as directed by the District I Fee Arbltratlon
J;Cﬁmmittee,kand it is further
ORDERED‘that on reinstatement, respondent shall practice
,‘gunder the supervision of a practicing attorney approved by the
'"ﬁfijffice of Attorney Ethics until the further Order of the Court,
k ‘fi;and it is further
| ORDERED that respondent continue to be restrained and
fenjo;ned from pract1c1ng law during the period of his suspension
‘Vﬁ,andﬁthat‘he‘continue to comply with gglg 1:20-20; and it is
‘“nfurther y ;

OREERED that the entire record of this matter be made a

'gf;st&te, and it is further

~ORDERED that respondent reimburse the Disciplinary Oversight

‘;ittee for approprlate administrative costs incurred ln the

Vproaeeutlon of this matter.

wrmnss, the Honorable Deborah T. Por

5 'rrenmn, this 6th day of May, 2003.

The forégoing is a true copy of the
jimmﬂnmyome

"~ialﬂfTRESHPnﬁ“ECOURT
 OF NEW JERSEY

vaexmanént part of respondent's file as an attorney at law of this
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